
PRIOR TO SUBMITTING THE BID, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
INFORM THE ARCHITECT AND THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THESE DOCUMENTS AND
THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SHALL INCLUDE IN THE BID TO CORRECT THE SAME AS DIRECTED.
THE ENGINEER AND THE ARCHITECT, ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL COSTS RESULTING
FROM VERIFIABLE EXISTING CONDITIONS DISCOVERED AFTER CONTRACT HAS BEEN AWARDED.
NO CHANGES SHALL BE MADE TO THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER OF
RECORD.  ALL CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
NOT FOR BID UNTIL PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

PROGRESS OR CHECK SETS, BY THEIR NATURE, MAY BE INCOMPLETE AND ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR BIDDING OR

CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR RECOGNIZES HIS SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO INCLUDE ALL CONTINGENCIES FOR

DESIGN AND INSTALLATION TO MEET THE PROJECT REQUIREMENTS IN ANY PRICING EXERCISE.

ELECTRICAL SERVICE & PANEL NOTES

  ALUMINUM  NOTES(OWNER/CONTRACTOR BID OPTION)

COMPANY 

SWITCH "L"

COMPANY 

SWITCH "A"

COMPANY 

SWITCH "R"

 FEEDER SIZE KEY NOTES

60A

60A

3P

ESTIMATED 225 KVA

FPL TRANSFORMER

ESTIMATED Z = 2%

3Ø4W 208V

MOUNT MIN. A.I.C.

VOLTS

MFG.

TYPE

PANEL

PANEL RATING AMPS

BUS KVA

A
B C

BUS KVA

A
B C

LOAD LOADBUS
CKT.AMPSGND

 WIRE

SIZE

COND.

35

41

39

37

36

42

38

40

23

27

25

29

21

19

33

31

24

28

26

30

22

20

32

34

2

7

9

11

15

17

13

5

3

12

10

8

16

18

6

4

14

1

AMPSCKT. GND COND.

 WIRE

SIZE

KVA ØA KVA ØB KVA ØC

AMP ØA AMP ØB AMP ØC

*SEE RISER DIAGRAM FOR INFO
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